

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

22 FIRST APPEAL NO.770 OF 2017

**BHAGWANRAO DAGDUBA NIRVAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ajeet B. Kale
AGP for Respondents – State : Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S. W. Mundhe
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 17.10.2023

PER COURT :

1. Two weeks time is granted at the request of learned Advocate Mr. Mundhe, by way of last chance in view of the fact that the matter is already settled between the parties i.e. First Appeal No. 804/2017.
2. Stand over to 07.11.2023.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**

shp/-