

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

Bhagwanrao Dagduba Nirval

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....Respondent

....

Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. D. B. Banage, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. S. W. Munde, Advocate for Respondent No. 3

...

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J**

**DATE : JANUARY 15, 2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for acquiring body, stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

Malani