



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

BHAGWANRAO DAGDUBA NIRVAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S.B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State
Mr. Suresh Mundhe, Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 15th JULY, 2024

PER COURT :

1. None for appellant
2. Private paper book to be supplied by appellant.
3. Stand over to 29/07/2024.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)