



drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.770 OF 2017**

Bhagwanrao Dagduba Nirval

APPELLANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Ms. Sakshi Kale h/f Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for the appellant  
Mr. D. B. Bhange, AGP for respondent - State  
Mr. A. P. Raka h/f Mr. S. W. Munde, Advocate for respondent No.3  
.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024**

**ORDER :**

1. It is informed at the Bar that learned advocate for respondent No.3 has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]**  
**JUDGE**