



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**947 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017**

BHAGWANRAO DAGDUBA NIRVAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Yash S. Pareek, h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale.  
AGP for Respondent / State : Mr. R. B. Dhaware.  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Suresh W. Munde.  
...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**P.C.:**

. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps for bringing the legal representatives of deceased appellant / claimant on record.

2 Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**