



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

**BHAGWANRAO DAGDUBA NIRVAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. B.K. Pawar, Advocate holding for Mr. Ajeet B. Kale,
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 26 FEBRUARY 2025.

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel holding for learned Counsel Mr. Kale, last chance is granted for carrying out the amendment.
2. Stand over to 12.03.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)