

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

950 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

Bhagwanrao Dagduba Nirval (Died)
Thr LRs Indubai And Ors

....Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors

.....Respondents

.....

Ms. Mrunal Andhare h/f. Shri. A. B. Kale, Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri. D. J. Patil, AGP for the State
Shri. Suresh W. Mundhe, Advocate for Respondent No.3

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : MARCH 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the AppellantS, learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body and learned AGP for the State are present.
2. By consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the ensuing Lok-Adalat scheduled for 22.03.2025.
3. The Office shall take appropriate steps in that regard.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)