



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

68 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

BHAGWANRAO DAGDUBA NIRVAL (DIED) THR. LRS INDUBAI AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr.Krishna G.Narwade h/f. Mr. Kale Ajeet B.  
AGP for Respondent nos.1 & 2 -State : Mrs.A.S.Mantri  
Advocate for Respondent no.3 : Mr. Suresh Mundhe

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 08 September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. List the matter for final hearing on 06-10-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)