

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

956 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

Bhagwanrao Dagduba Nirval Died Thr Lrs Indubai And Ors

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...

Mr. Krishna G. Narwade h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale - Advocate for Appellant

Mrs. Ashlesha S. Deshmukh - AGP for State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 14TH NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Krishna G. Narwade holding for Mr. Ajeet B. Kale for the Appellants submits that, he has informed the learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body about an adjournment and seeks time.
2. Learned AGP for the State is present.
3. Stand over to 21st November, 2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE