

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

921 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017

Bhagwanrao Dagduba Nirval Died Thr Lrs Indubai And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...
Mr. Ajeet B. Kale - Advocate for Appellant
Mrs. M. L. Sangit - AGP for State
Miss Priyanka R. Dubey h/f Mr. Suresh Mundhe - Advocate for
Respondent No. 3

...
CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATED : 02ND DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant is present. Learned Advocate Miss Priyanka R. Dubey holding for Mr. Suresh Mundhe for Respondent No. 3, which is the contesting Respondent, seeks time on the ground of death of a near relative of Mr. Mundhe.
2. List on 8th December, 2025, at 02:30 p.m.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE