



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.K. Shirshe/Mr. S.D.  
Ghayal/Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

**CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**Date : 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Date              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 11746 OF 2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1416 OF 2026 IN WP/11746/2025<br>962 WRIT PETITION NO. 12246 OF 2025<br>964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13911 OF 2025<br>965 WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14891 OF 2025<br>967 WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2026<br>971 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4312 OF 2016<br>972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2025<br>973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10781 OF 2025<br>981 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4992 OF 2025 IN FA/2492/2017<br>986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3823 OF 2026 IN FA/3783/2016<br>988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3827 OF 2026 IN WP/8063/2025<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2025                                                                                            | <b>06.05.2026</b> |
| 989 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10788 OF 2025 IN FA/4025/2017<br>990 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2026 IN WP/13926/2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1079 OF 2026 IN WP/13926/2025 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 13926 OF 2025<br>992 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 21 OF 2026 IN FA/234/2024<br>1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 240 OF 2025<br>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2025<br>1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 373 OF 2025<br>1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 1106 OF 2025<br>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2025<br>1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 2036 OF 2025<br>1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 2116 OF 2025<br>1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 2392 OF 2025<br>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 2771 OF 2025<br>1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2025<br>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 3758 OF 2025 | <b>10.06.2026</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 3764 OF 2025<br>1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 3818 OF 2025<br>1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 4073 OF 2025<br>1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 4281 OF 2025<br>1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 4298 OF 2025<br>1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 4914 OF 2025<br>1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 5014 OF 2025<br>1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 5018 OF 2025<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2025<br>1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 5081 OF 2025<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5105 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                   |
| 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 6083 OF 2025<br>1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 6650 OF 2025<br>1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 6891 OF 2025<br>1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 7679 OF 2025<br>1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 8442 OF 2025<br>1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 9448 OF 2025<br>1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2025<br>1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 10803 OF 2025<br>1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 10865 OF 2025<br>1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 11870 OF 2025<br>1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 12053 OF 2025<br>1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 12379 OF 2025<br>1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 12380 OF 2025<br>1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 12381 OF 2025<br>1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 12382 OF 2025<br>1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 12383 OF 2025<br>1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 12384 OF 2025<br>1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2025<br>1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 12387 OF 2025<br>1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 12388 OF 2025<br>1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 12389 OF 2025<br>1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 12390 OF 2025<br>1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 12391 OF 2025<br>1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12392 OF 2025<br>1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12540 OF 2025<br>1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12542 OF 2025<br>1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 13171 OF 2025 | <b>15.06.2026</b> |
| 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 14595 OF 2025<br>1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 14866 OF 2025<br>1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 15032 OF 2025<br>1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 15126 OF 2025<br>1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 15131 OF 2025<br>1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 15388 OF 2025<br>1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 15389 OF 2025<br>1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 15485 OF 2025<br>1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2026<br>1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2026<br>1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2026<br>1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 356 OF 2026<br>1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 365 OF 2026<br>1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 367 OF 2026<br>1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 658 OF 2026<br>1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 659 OF 2026<br>1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2026<br>1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 933 OF 2026<br>1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2026<br>1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2026<br>1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 1319 OF 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>16.06.2026</b> |
| 1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 1688 OF 2026<br>1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>17.06.2026</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 1694 OF 2026<br>1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 1721 OF 2026<br>1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 1731 OF 2026<br>1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 1734 OF 2026<br>1151 WRIT PETITION NO. 1895 OF 2026<br>1152 WRIT PETITION NO. 1919 OF 2026<br>1153 WRIT PETITION NO. 1963 OF 2026<br>1154 WRIT PETITION NO. 2010 OF 2026<br>1155 WRIT PETITION NO. 2015 OF 2026<br>1156 WRIT PETITION NO. 2033 OF 2026<br>1157 WRIT PETITION NO. 2397 OF 2026<br>1159 FIRST APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2017<br>1160 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2797 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.<br>6212 OF 2023 IN FA/2797/2017<br>1161 FIRST APPEAL NO. 520 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 521 OF<br>2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 522 OF 2017<br>1162 FIRST APPEAL NO. 540 OF 2017<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2017<br>WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2017 |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

( S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...

aaa/-